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CRITERIA FOR AWARDING MAJOR PORT PROJECTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

( a ) whether any criteria has been laid down by the Government for awarding the project regarding
expansion/development/modernisation of major ports under National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP); and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of the firms/companies to which such development project was awarded during each of the
last three years and the current year, major port-wise and company/firm-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN) 

(a): Under the National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP), projects related to port development include construction of
jetties, berths etc. as well as mechanization. As per current policy, construction of jetties, berths is being taken up on Public-Private
Partnership (PPP) basis for which the award of projects is based on the criteria of "revenue share". Public investments are primarily
for common user infrastructure facilities in Ports. 

(b): A list of PPP projects included under the NMDP awarded in the last three years and the current year is as under: 

S.No.  Project      Name of Company/Firm 

1. Construction of Offshore Container Berths  M/s Gammon India Ltd.
 and Development of terminal on BOT basis at
 Mumbai Harbour at Mumbai Port

2.  Construction of Captive Jetty New Mangalore Port M/s Udupi Power 
        Corporation Ltd. 

3.  LNG Re-gasification Terminal at Cochin Port  M/s Petronet LNG Ltd.

4.  Mechanisation at HDC berth No.2 at Kolkata Port  M/s ABG Haldia Bulk 
        Terminal Pvt. Ltd. 

5.  Mechanisation at HDC berth No.8 at Kolkata Port  M/s ABG Haldia Bulk
        Terminal Pvt. Ltd. 

6.  Construction of Deep Draft Iron ore   M/s Blue Water Iron Ore 
 Berth at Paradip Port     Terminal

7.  Construction of Deep Draft Coal Berth at Paradip Port M/s Essar Paradip Terminal 

8.  Setting up of Mechanised Iron Ore Handling  M/s SICAL Logistics 
 Facilities at Berth No.14 at New Mangalore Port  Limited Chennai 

9.  Development of 13th to 16th multipurpose cargo  M/s Alpha Vinimay Pvt. Ltd
 berth (other than liquid and container  cargo berth) at Kandla Port



10.  Development of Western quay (WQ-6) in the  M/s ABG Infra Logistics
 northern arm of Inner harbour of VPT for  handling Dry bulk cargo at Visakhapatnam Port

11.  North Cargo Berth-1 at Tuticorin Port   M/s Neyveli Lignite Corporation 

12.  Mechanised Coal handling facilities at General  M/s Sterlite Industries
 cum Cargo Berth (GCB) in the Outer Harbour  India Limited  at Visakhapatnam Port

13.  Development of Container Terminal at Ennore Port. M/s Grup Maritim TCB,SL. 

14.  Development of Multipurpose Berth for   M/s Sterlite Industries
 handling clean cargo and containers at Paradip Port. and M/s Leighton Ltd. 
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